The site shall be operated consistent with the submitted conceptual plan 
and conditions as provided with this approval. Upon the initiation of the site 
plan process, all flood plain changes must be approved and mitigated.  

2. The Special Use permit only allows for felines. It allows up to one-hundred 
and thirty-five cats (135) felines to be wards of the sanctuary within the 
kennels that are to be constructed on site. No other kennels shall be 
constructed on site to increase capacity.  

3. This Special Use Permit shall run with the applicant (Dori Lopriore) and not 
the property.